# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM599622

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/25/2019	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900566364	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Venture Café Foundation, Inc.		04/28/2020	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Cambridge Incubator, LLC	
Street Address:	et Address: One Broadway	
Internal Address:	14th Floor	
City:	Cambridge	
State/Country:	tate/Country: MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02142	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MASSACHUSETTS	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5320252	DISTRICT HALL

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2026725399

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4142975370

Email: shaines@foley.com
Correspondent Name: Katherine P. Califa
Address Line 1: 3000 K Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20007-5109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	999400-7851
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Katherine P. Califa
SIGNATURE:	/Katherine P. Califa/
DATE SIGNED:	09/25/2020

**Total Attachments: 2** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007044 FRAME: 0242 source=USPTO-District Hall Assignment signed#page1.tif source=USPTO-District Hall Assignment signed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007044 FRAME: 0243

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, on or about January 25, 2019 Venture Café Foundation, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation, located at One Broadway, 14th Floor, Cambridge, MA 02142 (the "ASSIGNOR"), then being the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the DISTRICT HALL trademark in the United States, European Union, and Japan, including for the registrations set forth in Exhibit A (the "Mark"), assigned in fact said Mark and all registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by said Mark to The Cambridge Incubator, LLC, a Massachusetts limited liability company, located at One Broadway, 14th Floor, Cambridge, MA 02142 (the "ASSIGNEE"); and

WHEREAS, the parties now wish to record publicly the transfer of ownership from ASSIGNOR to ASSIGNEE with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the World Intellectual Property Organization;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby confirms the aforesaid assignment and does hereby transfer, convey, assign and deliver to ASSIGNEE, nunc pro tunc, as of January 25, 2019 and/or as of any time prior to the present when such assignment was in fact equitably effected, all of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith throughout the world and all common law and statutory right, title and interest in and to the Mark, and all rights of registration, maintenance, renewal and protection thereof, and all rights of recovery and of legal action for past, present, and future infringements and of opposition, interference and/or cancellation proceedings for protection of the Mark, and all products, proceeds and revenues arising from or relating to any and all of the foregoing.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly executed on its behalf as provided for below.

For and on behalf of

Venture Café Foundation, Inc.

Ву:

Name: Kevin Wiant

Title: Executive Director

Date: 4/2// 2027

4835-6576-2745,1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007044 FRAME: 0244

# Exhibit A

### The "Mark"

Country United States of America	<b>Trademark</b> DISTRICT HALL	<b>App. No.</b> 87/062692	Reg. No. 5320252	<b>App. Date</b> 6/7/2016	Reg. Date 10/31/2017
International Registration	DISTRICT HALL	1421660	1421660	12/23/2016	12/23/2016

Designations:

Japan, European Union

4835-6576-2745.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007044 FRAME: 0245

RECORDED: 08/26/2020